From (Person): Eleaborh Chw of ECIC		Date/Time: 4.10.19 4.01 p.n
Estimated Cost: OD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/CS To haspect Vehicle No: SFT 26A	Bill to:	STN 34341
at Workshop m/s SM Awomotive of I kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk (#01-43		Insured: SFN 36343 Tel: 67449241
Policy No	Claim No:	ompc1900260H/02/CT
Sum Insured:	Excess:	
Make of Veh: (Client's Record)		D.O.A. 6.10-2019
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS Date/Tune: 8.10.19 4-5 p.w) Person Contacted.	Sukyi	Vehicle_INLOUT
Date/Time Action/Instruction () Estimate SET ALA CS/ ACM 900L206/ DOCT SIN 36201-2	35.2	BOD 06/04/219
09/10/19 @ 4.40pm informed Elizabeth	, we a	a panding for estimate for
63 \$ 9000, 6 days		

ASSIGNMENT

Frosi Date	Veh No. SFT 26A -	WROUN 2011 Sept.
Estamated Cost	Type M.Cal / M.Cycle / Bus i Van / Lorry /	Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: BMW 730Li	2996
at Workshop mis	colour Blace A	C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 74-061	Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
insured:	Eng/No.	
Policy No.	CNO: WBAKB220206	N7.4932
Claims No.	Gen. Condy Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt	•
Sum Insured. Excess.	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burn	nt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Morder / Jammed / Leaked / Burn	nt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil SiRim I STD A/Rim or	
F:	Tyre Size F: 245/50	RIS.
(Palicy Condition)	R: 245/50	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/	S O/S BS/DUN/EXNOVA/GY/FS/LIZA/MIC	OHTSU / (R) SUMI)
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or	
Bal. or Market Value	Eront B	ear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? Yes or No		t/Bal. 66 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? Yes or No	L/Bal. 06 mm L	/Bal. 06 mm
Est Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 0	101 08/10/19
Lum Sum. % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at SM7	1 1
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S	I U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Str.	acture affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction		
TP ECICS .		
MV : GEK.		
PV : 51.91c		
	DEIVED 0 7 DEC 2019	
KL.		
Dissiffine, Fie Pass ici : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	3
00/12 MMG : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee
Distriction, File Relates 147		ramportation 450
9)		_8-PS9 11
		Heim
Emport Former: MER-7P	Tech, loss (1)	colone
Lump Sum / 1.B/13 9000	- I-West soc R	
		461

Summer Lee (LKK Auto)

From:

ECICS Claims <claims@ecics.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 8 October, 2019 4:01 PM

To:

Admin-D (LKKAuto); SUR; assignments

Cc:

ECICS Claims

Subject:

FW: SFT26A CLAIMING AGAINST SJN3634J DOA:06.10.19

Attachments:

SFT26A.PDF; SJN3634J.PDF; SFT26A PRI.PDF

Dear LKK,

Please refer to the below email and conduct PRI.

We attached our insured and third party GIA reports for your attention.

Thank you.

Best regards

Elizabeth Chew

AVP | Claims



DID (65) 6303 0182

Tel (65) 6337 4779

Email elizabeth_chew@ecics.com.sq Web www.ecics.com.sq

Address 10 Euros Road 8, Singapore Post Centre, #09-04A, Singapore 408600.

From: sm automotive [mailto:sm_automotive@hotmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 October 2019 2:45 PM

To: ECICS Claims

Subject: Re: SFT26A CLAIMING AGAINST SJN3634J DOA:06.10.19

Without Prejudice

Hi Elizabeth

Please arrange for 4. LKK Auto Consultants

Regards.

Sukyi Chong SM AUTOMOTIVE

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk C #01-43 Singapore 417883

Tel: 6747 9241 Fax: 6741 7276

From: ECICS Claims <claims@ecics.com.sg> Sent: Tuesday, October 8, 2019 2:37 PM

To: sm_automotive@hotmail.com <sm_automotive@hotmail.com>

Cc: ECICS Claims <claims@ecics.com.sg>

Subject: FW: SFT26A CLAIMING AGAINST SJN3634J DOA:06.10.19

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sukyi,

We refer to your emails below.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client's workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the list below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

- Ajax Inspection Services Pte Ltd
- 2. Appraisals Associates Pte Ltd
- 3. Infiniti Appraisal Services
- 4. LKK Auto Consultants

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

Thank you.

Best regards

Elizabeth Chew

AVP | Claims



DID (65) 6303 0182

Tel (65) 6337 4779

Email elizabeth_chew@ecics.com.sg Web www.ecics.com.sg

Address 10 Euros Road 8, Singapore Post Centre, #09-04A, Singapore 408600.

From: sm automotive [mailto:sm_automotive@hotmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 October 2019 8:57 AM

To: ECICS Claims

Subject: Re: SFT26A CLAIMING AGAINST SJN3634J DOA:06.10.19

Without Prejudice - gentle reminder

Hi Motor Claim Dept

Please send us your surveyor list, thanks.

Regards,

Sukyi Chong SM AUTOMOTIVE

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk C #01-43 Singapore 417883

Tel: 6747 9241 Fax: 6741 7276

From: sm automotive

Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 1:47 PM

To: claims@ecics.com.sg <claims@ecics.com.sg>

Subject: SFT26A CLAIMING AGAINST SJN3634J DOA:06.10.19

Without Prejudice

Hi Motor Claim Dept

Please send us your surveyor list, thanks.

Regards,

Sukyi Chong SM AUTOMOTIVE

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 Blk C #01-43 Singapore 417883

Tel: 6747 9241 Fax: 6741 7276

This message may contain privileged and confidential information and is only intended for use by the addressee. No representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking expressed or implied is made by ECICS Limited; as to the fairness, accuracy or completeness of any information, projections or opinions contained in this message. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination either in whole or in part is prohibited. If you are not the addressee indicated in his message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions contained herein are the personal opinions of the sender and do not necessarily represent the views of ECICS Limited.

This message may contain privileged and confidential information and is only intended for use by the addressee. No representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking expressed or implied is made by ECICS Limited; as to the fairness, accuracy or completeness of any information, projections or opinions contained in this message. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination either in whole or in part is prohibited. If you are not the addressee indicated in his message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions contained herein are the personal opinions of the sender and do not necessarily represent the views of ECICS Limited.

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

Do-Not-Reply <do-not-reply@merimen.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 9 October 2019 4:40 PM

To:

do-not-reply@merimen.com

Cc:

SUR

Subject:

TP VEHICLE SFT 26A (DOA: 06/10/2019)

This mail is associated with:

*SFT26A [SJN3634J]

TP

ERIC ANG WEI MING Oct 6 2019 3:00PM

Sm Automotive - Kaki Bukit

Dear Elizabeth,

Please be informed that we have inspected the vehicle SFT 26A on 08/10/2019.

We are pending for estimate from repairer.

Thanks & Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

This is an auto-generated email. Do not reply to this email.

Sent by : SHIAU CHAN (LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)



This email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software. www.avg.com

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS.

We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.

Find out more





Post an Advertisement Sell it voorself! Attention it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!



2.88% P.A. \$0 Admin, \$0 Down, Monthly From \$688, 2 Years Warranty Engine QurAd



VALUE FOR MONEY VALUE FOR TIME A PEACE OF MIND

HOTLINE: 6741 9997 ylew our car ▼ 20 results/page ▼ ▼ 🖹 Save Search 🖨 Print Sort by Date Posted Browse by Category Advanced Search | 3 Search 730 **B** vehicles Depreciation ▼ Reg Date ▼ Eng Cap ▼ Mileage ▼ Price + Veh Type ➤ Make ▼ Model Arry Available Search Selection 730 2011 Acry Arry Any Any Available 2.995 cc 114,000 km BMW 7 Series 730Li Sunroof \$\$6,288 \$16,110 /vr 28-Feb-2011 Lioury Fully PMI, Naintained Unit With Near Perfect Interior, Single Owner And Accident Free, Trade Ins Are Welcomed And Flexible Loan Available With Offer Interest Rates Of 2.28%, Call Now To Check This Beautiful Unit Now. Pages 95-00-2019 Tags 2011 RMW 7301; 2011 pros 730s, 89W 7304, 8 ms 7108, 8MW, 7304, Lose BYTE Available BMW 7 Series 730Li Sunroof \$62,800 \$16,320 /yr 03-May-2011 2.996 cc 94.800 km Lincory PHI, Unit! Management And Company Unit! Nothing Were Compromise Under The Watchful Eyes Of BMW Engineers. Luxurious And Rear Towkays Style Cabin With Additional Legroom. Well Maintained By Owner, Extended Warranty Available. 100% Accident-Free! We Offer... **ACTIONMENTS** Car Buyers Automotive Pte Ltd. Figure 27-Sep-2019 Fags: 3011 MeW 73013, 2011 Brow 7508, BMW 7303, Bmw 7308, MeW 7303, 7308, Used MeW BMW 7 Series 730Li Sunroof \$64,500 \$15,030 /yr 103,000 km Available 26-Aug-2011 2.996 cc Linury Lowest Depreciation, 1 Owner, Excellent Condition! (") Promot 87-001-7019 Toys. 2511-9869-7582, 2511-6row-7501-8869-7501-6row-7501-8869, 7501-7501-7501-00-48899 BMW 7 Series 730Li Sunroof \$68,500 \$15,600 /yr 119,899 km Luxury Available 11-Nov-2011 2.995 cc Very Well Maintain By Owner, View To Appreciate, PML Unit, Sunroof, Accident Free, No Repair Needed, High Trade In And Loan Available, Hurry. Poster: 94-Cd-2019 Tags: 7011 BMW 7300, 2011 bmw 7306, BMW 7301, bmw 7306, BMW, 7301, 7300, Gard BMW Is your COE expiring? Let us help you renew it! **GET YOUR** Getting your CDE renewed is easy, fast and affordable. We'll help you renew your CDE and get a loan for it. Get the cheapest loan in town and an COE approval in 2 days without effort! Enquire today. RENEWAL LOAN BMW 7 Series 730Li Sunroof Available \$69,800 \$15,730 /yr 15-Nov-2011 2.996 cc 125,556 km Driven By A Retired Lawyer, This Briw Is Extremely Well Maintained Due To His Strict Level Of Regular Servicing And During His Pastimes, He Practice Polishing On This Binw Everyday To Keep Fit And Healthy. This Car Is On Fire Sales Because He Is Migrating To Canada Soo. 7 Politic 27-Sep-2018 Tagic 2011 9HW 22014, 2011 brow 2204, MMW 22013, brow 2204, BMW, 73014, 72014, 72014, Used 9MW 2,995 cc 90,000 km Luxury Available \$75,800 07-Dec-2011 BMW 7 Series 730Li Sunroof \$18,540 /vr Well Maintained, Excellent Condition, Accident Free, Bank And In House Loan Available, Trade In Are Welcome, Powerful Engine And Smooth Transmission, Buy With Confidence! Call Us Now To Make An Appointment To Viewing. (comments)



Car Search

Name at Co. 2019 Test 2011 BHW 7301, 7911 See 7305, WHIS 7300, See 7305, BWW, 7300, 7305, Land See



BMW 7 Series 730Li Sunroof

\$72,888 \$16,690 /vr 09-Dec-2011

2.995 cc

88,000 km

Linury

Available

Good Condition. Well Maintained, New Interior Leather, More Than Enough Leg Room For Passengers. Consignment Unit, Trade-In Welcome, Loan And Insurance Available, Call Now For Viewing Appointment.

Prem Roy Motoring

A Singapore Government Agency Website

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type:

Singapore NRIC

Owner ID:

540A

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No.:

SFT26A

Vehicle to be Exported:

No

Intended Deregistration Date:

07 Oct 2019

Vehicle Make:

B.M.W.

Vehicle Model:

730LI AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR

NAV HID SR

Primary Colour:

Blue

Manufacturing Year:

2011 11497741N52B30AF

Engine No.: Chassis No.:

WBAKB22020CN74932

Maximum Power Output:

190.0 kW (254 bhp)

Open Market Value:

\$71,770.00

Original Registration Date:

29 Sep 2011

First Registration Date:

Transfer Count:

29 Sep 2011

Actual ARF Paid:

4

\$71,770.00

Yes

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

28 Sep 2021

PARF Rebate Amount:

\$39,473.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date:

28 Sep 2021

COE Category:

E - Open Category

COE Period(Years):

QP Paid:

\$65,589.00

COE Rebate Amount:

\$12,442.00

Total Rebate Amount:

\$51,915.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 07 Oct 2019

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

 ACC	HDEN	រា ទា	ATE	MENT

Date Of Report 07/10/2019 16:55 Date Of Accident 06/10/2019 15:00

Exact Location Of Accident BUANGKOK EAST DR SLIP RD SERANGOON RD

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SFT26A

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner ERIC ANG WEI MING

NRIC No S8227540A Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No. (LOCAL) +65-97407787 Alternative Phone No. OFFICE-97407787

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer BMW Model 730

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

Vehicle Category

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

GA460570

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver ERIC ANG WEI MING

NRIC No S8227540A Date Of Birth 25/08/1982 Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 12/03/2001

Driving Experience 18 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97407787

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-97407787

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

12 UPPER SERANGOON CRESCENT #16-35

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

have been approached by unknown person(s)

YES

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: DENISE WONG

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: ASHTON ANG

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 3

NAME:

: ARIEL ANG

GENDER:

* FEMALE

Passenger 4

NAME:

: ANGGI EKA SETIANI

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG THE SLIP ROAD BUANGKOK EAST TO SERANGOON ROAD, WHEN I STOP TO GIVE WAY TO ONCOMING TRAFFIC, WHEN SUDDENLY, ONE M/CAR (SJN3634J) CAME FROM MY REAR AND COLLIDED ONTO THE REAR PORTION OF MY VEHICLE.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJN3634J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

VEHICLE B

Page 2 of 15

: Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

AARON SIN

85226622

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report gorractly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurers) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me,
 which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the
 external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' iswyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (n) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (III) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

Attitive therapiticalises of

				A: SET DE
				B: =34 343
	Seamage	ON POND	7	
	新年を	12/		
1	8 , 4	1 12	4	

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

to s	SEASON OWN	<u>д</u>	ADAK.	TANKEL WHEN	T T	Prop	The To	SKIP	Pond	Bumite	K CHET	50
TEAF	FIC , N	Har	Suno	why	EWG	mo	2	E 102	T 452	Cana	(Fig. a	M
comp2	AND	cou	1069	ON 70	The	e Den	P	24710N	OF M	y work	46-	_
							-					
							_					

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Oriver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

LETTER OF UNDERTAKING

I/We, AMES WEI MINER	, the owner of vehicle n	0. 877 264
My/Our Insurance is under M/s AXA Ins claim under my/our Policy or against the such a claim to M/s AXA Insurance Pte I within 14(fourteen) days of occurrence	Third Party and if the forme td with all relevant facts and	er shall submit
My/Our Third Party claim is handle by m	ny/our preferred workshop, _	em Acreo
Signed and Acknowledge by:		
Nric no. & signature of policyholder	Company stamp	07/10/201





AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

1900 880 4886 (Within Singapore) (65) 6880 4888 (International)

(65) 6880 4740

sustamer.care@uza.com.ag

account number

Certificate of Insurance

Adopt National City Party Resis and Compensation (Act, pChierre 180) Motor Vehicles (Trind-Party Resis and Compensation) Risks, 1960-Road Runtop (Act, 1967 Mulleysia) Alican vehicles (Third-Party Resis and Compensation) Risks, 1960-Road Runtop (Act, 1967 Mulleysia)

Policy details

Pellcyhelder name Cever

Plan name

ANG WEIMING Comprehensive Peace SO's

Certificate number Chassis number Engine number GA488570 / 1 WBAKB22020CN74932 11497741N52B30AF

NCD applicable Vehicle registration number Period of Insurance

Imber SFT28A from 12/04/2015 to 11/04/2020 (best dates inclusive)

Finance loan company Maybank Singapore Limited

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder

(b) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any executions or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

Limitation as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The policy soes not cover use for him or reward, society, pace-making, rolability trial, speed testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with motor trade; or when the Motor Car, whether stationary, in use or otherwise, is in or on, a racing track, circuit, route, course or any other roads by whatever name called that are typically used for racing, pace-making or such similar purposes.

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section & of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Millaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS

Windscreen Excess

Not Applicable

An Additional Excess is applicable as follows:

- 1. 5\$500 for unviamed Authorised Driver
- 2. \$\$500 for declared Young and inexperienced Driver
- \$5.50,000 for undeclared Young and Inexperienced Drivers. This additional excess is reduced to \$\$2,500 if You have chosen AXA Premium Workshope.

Additional clauses & endorsements to your policy

NII

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Conflicate relates in issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act, (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

M

Authorised signature

Important note

Policyholders are weined that on the sale of a motor vehicle they must surrender the Certificate of insurance and the Pulcy to the meurance company. If the Certificate of insurance has been lest or destroyed a Statutory Contornation to the effect must be made. Feiture to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Mater Vehicle (Tried-Party Risks and Componitation Act (Cert. 189).

The Premium Warranty Clause requires the premium is be paid in full within a specific paniel failing which these would be no liability under the policy, rendess certificate, violutionham atc.

AXA Internace Pte Ltd (199903512M) 8 Sheritor Way, #24-01, AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre, #81-01

1 of 3

SM AUTOMOTIVE

Block C, 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-43 Singapore 417883 Email: SM_AUTOMOTIVE@HOTMAIL.COM Tel: (65) 6747 9241 Fax: (65) 6741 7276

RCB No.: 53231488C

ERIC ANG WEIMING Blk 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 # 01-43 Singapore 417883 08/10/2019

TP ECICS:

Accident date: 06/10/2019

Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SFT26A BMW 740Li 3.0 A '11

chassis: WBAKB22020CN74932

S/n	Qty	Items	U/price	Amount
1	1	Rear Boot Lid Derfed		\$1,939.40
2	2	Rear Boot Lid Hinge Me	\$178.15	\$356.30
3	1	Rear Boot Lid Emblem Logo		\$67.80
4	1	Rear Boot Lid 730li Logo		\$61.05
5	1	Rear Boot Lid Number Plate Garnish R		\$452.05
6	1	Rear Boot Lid Inner Lock		\$425.35
7	1	Rear Boot Lid Inner Rubber / 14 /~		\$187.00
8	2	Rear Boot Lid Side Reflector	\$426.15	\$852.30
9	2	Rear Tail Lamp Zuld	\$721.50	\$1,443.00
10	2	Rear Tail Lamp Lower Bracket F	\$50.20	\$100.40
11	4	Rear Tail Lamp Clip New	\$8.00	\$32.00
12	1	Rear Bumper Delec		\$1,916.10
13	10	Rear Bumper Clip //	\$6.50	\$65.00
14	2	Rear Bumper Side Retainer Zul-d	\$197.95	\$395.90
15	2	Rear Bumper Side Reflector	\$45.35	\$90.70
16	1	Rear Bumper Top Bracket Cold		\$285.35
17	1	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Dented.		\$781.30
18	4	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor 2 pieces	\$232.00	\$928.00
19	4	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor Bracket Holder	\$62.50	\$250.00
20	1	Rear Bumper Garnish Cover Dela		\$219.00
21	1	Rear R/H Bumper Under Cover Tola		\$283.10
22	2	Rear Fender Inner Trim Board N. ~	\$436.80	\$873.60
23	16	Rear Fender Inner Trim Board Clip AH ~	\$6.50	\$104.00
24	1	Rear End Panel Peris		\$941.25
25	1	Rear End Panel Top Garnish Defined		\$175.75
26	1	Rear Spare Tyre Panel Top Cover New Inc.		\$622.60
27	1	Rear Spare Tyre Panel Sealant 2		\$450.00
28	2	Rear Exhaust	\$1,546.30	\$3,092.60

	_	15	
4	ş	- 100	
×	1		

29	1	Rear Centre Exhaust)		\$1,950.95
30	2	Rear Exhaust Chrome Pipe	AH	\$298.35	\$596.70
31	2	Rear Exhaust Mounting	1-	\$62.85	\$125.70
32	1	Rear L/H Exhaust Aluminium Cover			\$125.00

9186.85 872750

Subtotal :-\$20,189.25

Labour charges

To remove & refit cushion		\$280.00 80
To remove & refit reverse sensor		\$100.00 80
To remove & refit rear & centre exhaust		\$380.00 *
To reset computer		\$450.00 /50
To check wiring	2122	\$100.00 30
Towing fee	2140	\$100.00 +
Tuff kote		\$150.00 30
Panel beating		\$1,600:00 750
Spray painting		\$1,600.00 900
To transfer bootlid dittings 180	Subtotal :-	\$4,760.00
,	Total:-	\$24,949.25
	_	24-90950

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- "hird party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis. modification(s) is allowed

item(s) must be resurveyed and -croval from Insurance Company

SM AUTOMOTIVE

Block C, 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-43 Singapore 417883 Email: SM_AUTOMOTIVE@HOTMAIL.COM Tel: (65) 6747 9241 Fax: (65) 6741 7276

RCB No.: 53231488C

ERIC ANG WEIMING Blk 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 # 01-43 Singapore 417883 08/10/2019

Accident date: 06/10/2019

Supplementary repair cost for vehicle no: SFT26A BMW 740Li 3.0 A '11

CHASSIS: WBAKB22020CN74932

S/n	Qty	Items	U/price	Amount
1	2	Rear Bumper Side Bracket He No	\$215.00	\$430.00
2	1	Rear Bumper Inner Cover Could		\$95.00 -
3	1	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Outer Cover Could		\$84.00 -
4	1	Rear Antenna Dand		\$226.00
5	1	Rear Absorber Pump Not wer		\$1,965.00

Total:- \$2,800.00

384-75

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/ICS19017740/AQF3N2

Date:

02/12/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

ECICS Limited

Policy No:

Claimant

Vehicle No:

SFT26A

Insured Vehicle No:

SJN3634J

Date of Loss:

06/10/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

DMPC1900260H/02/CT

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SFT26A

Make & Model:

BMW 730LI, 3.0 (A)

Engine No:

11497741N52B30AF

Reg. Date: Colour:

29/09/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No: Odometer:

WBAKB22020CN74932 74061 km

Engine Capacity:

2996 cc

Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

245/50R18

Rear Tyre Size:

245/50R18

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm

Pirelli 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		22,989.25	9,112.26	13,876.99	60.36
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		4,940.00	2,140.00	2,800.00	56.68
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	27,929.25	11,252.26	16,676.99	59.71

9,000.00 Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) Nett Amount (S\$) 27,929.25 9,000.00 18,929.25 67.78

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

08/10/2019

Date Inspected:

08/10/2019 Inspected At:

Sm Automotive - Kaki Bukit (HQ)

BLOCK C - 1, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, #01-

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING

Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source: MRM-SG		Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 02 Dec 2019)		
Parts:	143	BMW 730LI 3.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:				
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running pagnumbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	: Items/values no	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
í	1		*REAR BOOT LID	Dented	1,939.40 F	*1,939.40 FL
2	2		*REAR BOOT LID HINGE	Not Necessary	356.30 F	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BOOT LID EMBLEM LOGO	Necessary	67.80 F	*67.80 FL
4	1		*REAR BOOT LID 730LI LOGO	Necessary	61.05 F	*61.05 FL
5	1		*REAR BOOT LID NUMBER PLATE GARNISH	Deformed	452.05 F	*452.05 FL
6	1		*REAR BOOT LID INNER LOCK	Damaged	425.35 F	*425.35 FL
7	1		*REAR BOOT LID INNER RUBBER	Not Necessary	187.00 F	*-FL
В	2		*REAR BOOT LID SIDE REFLECTOR	Not Necessary	852.30 F	*-FL
9	2		*REAR TAIL LAMP	Cracked	1 MANUAL PROPERTY.	*1,443.00 FL
10	2		*REAR TAIL LAMP LOWER BRACKET	Not Necessary	100.40 F	*-FL
11	4		*REAR TAIL LAMP CLIP	Necessary	32.00 F	*32.00 FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	1,916.10F	*1,916.10 FL
13	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	65.00 F	
14	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	Cracked	395.90 F	*395.90 FL
15	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE REFLECTOR	Cracked	90.70 F	
16	1		*REAR BUMPER TOP BRACKET (2 Pcs)	Cracked	285.35 F	*285.35 FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Dented	781.30 F	
18	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (4 Pcs)	Damaged (2 Pcs only)	928.00 F	*464.00 FL
19	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR BRACKET HOLDER (4 Pcs)	Necessary (2 Pcs only)	250.00 F	*125.00 FL
20	1		*REAR BUMPER GARNISH COVER	Deformed	219.00 F	*219.00 FL
21	1		*REAR R/H BUMPER UNDER COVER	Torn	283.10 F	*283.10 FL
22	2		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD	Not Necessary	873.60 F	*-FL
23	16		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIP	Not Necessary	104.00 F	*-FL
24	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	941.25 F	*-FL
25	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Deformed	175.75 F	*175.75 FL
26	4		*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP COVER	Not Necessary	622.60 F	*-FL
27	1		*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL SEALANT	Not Necessary	450.00 F	*-FL
28	2		*REAR EXHAUST	Not Necessary	3,092.60 F	*-FL
29	1		*REAR CENTRE EXHAUST	Not Necessary	1,950.95 F	*-FL
30	2		*REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE	Not Necessary	596.70 F	*-FL
31	2		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING	Not Necessary	125.70 F	*-FL
32	1		*REAR L/H EXHAUST ALUMINIUM COVER	Not Necessary	125.00 F	*-FL
33	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Not Necessary	430.00 F	*-FL
34	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER COVER	Cracked	95.00 F	
35	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT OUTER	Cracked	84.00 F	
36	1		COVER *REAR ANTENNA	Damaged	226.00 F	*226.00 FL
	1		*REAR ABSORBER PUMP	Not Necessary	1,965.00 F	
37		nart 1 -	ListHemDisc	The Line Section 1		
A SEL	at 167 3194	part to	- International Control of Contro	Sub Total (S\$	22,989.25	9,591.85

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
				- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/5.00% (S\$)	0.00	479.59
				Total Parts (S\$)	22,989.25	9,112.26
				Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE & REFIT CUSHION	New	280.00	80.00
2	TO REMOVE & REFIT REVERSE SENSOR	New	100.00	80.00
3	TO REMOVE & REFIT REAR & CENTRE EXHAUST	New	380.00	0.00
4	TO RESET COMPUTER	New	450.00	150.00
5	TO CHECK WIRING	New	100.00	30.00
6	TOWING FEE	New	100.00	0.00
7	TUFF KOTE	New	150.00	50.00
8	PANEL BEATING	New	1,600.00	750.00
9	SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,600.00	900.00
10	TO TRANSFER BOOTLID FITTINGS	New	180.00	100.00
	Gross La	abour Cost (S\$)	4,940.00	2,140.00
	Report was unsubmitted	during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >